KARNES COUNTY, TEXAS (Owner) is requesting lump sum sealed competitive proposals from qualified Contractors for construction of a new Archives Storage Building, located at 107 W. Calvert in Karnes City, Texas. Proposals will be received in the office of the Karnes County Auditor, 119 N. Browne St., Karnes City, Texas, 78118, until 2:00 PM local time, Friday, December 6, 2024. Proposals will be held, then opened and read aloud on December 10,2024, on or about 9:00 AM at the meeting of the Karnes County Commissioners Court in the Karnes County Commissioners Courtroom. A preproposal meeting will be held on Wednesday December 3, 2024, at 2:30 PM local time at the Karnes County Commissioners Courtroom, 101 N. Panna Maria Avenue, Karnes City, Texas.